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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 127

AN ACT to amend 5.85 (2) and (3), 5.88), 5.86 (1), 6.875 (4), 7.30 (1) and (2) (b) and (c), 7.30 (4) (a), 7.30 (4)
(c), 7.30 (4) (d), 7.51 (4) (a) and 60.24 (8) of the statutesglating to: the method of selection of electioriicils.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 5.85 (2) and(3) of the statutes are
amendedo read:

5.85(2) The election dicials shall examine the bal
lots or record of votes ca$br write—in votes and shall
countand tabulate the write—in votes. When an eleetron
ic voting system is used which utilizes a ballot which is

atleast one election fidial of each of the 2 major politi
cal parties, whenever fifials of both parties arpresent.
Write—invotes shall be counted as provided in s. 250
(d). The original ballot upon which there is an overvote
shallbe clearly labeled “Overvoted Ballot” and the ballot
so produced “Duplicate Overvoted Ballot”, and each
shallbear the same seriaimber which shall be placed
thereonby the election ditials, commencing with num
ber“1” and continuing consecutivefpr each of the bal

distributedto electors, before separating the remaining lots of that kind in that ward. The electiorficials shall
ballot cards from their respective covering envelopes, the initial the “Duplicate Overvoted Ballot” ballots and shall

electionofficials shall examine thballots for write—in

placethem inthe container for return of the ballots. The

votes. When an elector has cast a write—in vote, the elec “OvervotedBallot” ballots and their envelopes shall be

tion officials shall compare the write—in vote with the
voteson the ballot to determine whether the write—in vote
resultsin an overvote for any fife. In case of an over
vote for any ofice, the election dicials,-consisting-in

| ol lection fifial of each of the 2

truduplicate ballot of all votes

arepresentshall make a
on the ballot card except fdhe ofice which is over

voted,by using the ballot label booklet and votihgyice
for the ward, if anyand oneof the punching or marking
devicesso as to transfer all votes of the elector exfmapt
theoffice overvoted, to an fifial ballot of that kind used
in the ward at that election. _Unless electidiicils are

selectedinder s. 7.30 (4) (c) without regard to parfil-af
iation, the election dfcials shall consist in each case of

placedin the “Original Ballots” envelope. Ballots bear
ing write—in votes marked in the place designated there
for and bearing the initials of an electiofigél and not
resultingin an overvote and otherwise complying with
the election laws as to marking shall be counted, tallied,
and their votes recorded on a tally sheet provided by the
municipalclerk. Ballotcards and ballot card envelopes
shallbeseparated and all ballots except any which are de
fective or overvoted shall be placseparatelyn the con
tainer for return of the ballots, alongith the ballots
marked‘Duplicate Overvoted Ballots”.

(3) The election ditials shall examine the ballots
determindf any is damaged or defective so that it cannot
be counted bythe automatic tabulating equipment. If any
ballotis damaged or defective so that it cannopitug

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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erly counted by the automatic tabulating equipment, the

electionofficials, consisting-in-eacbase-of at least-one

official-of each-of the 2 major-political parties- whenever
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SecTioN 3. 5.86 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:
5.86(1) All proceedings at the central countinga

presentjn the presence of withesses, shall make a truetion shall be under the direction of the municipal clerk un

duplicateballot ofall votes on that ballot by using the-bal
lot label booklet and voting device for thward, if any
andone of the punchingr marking devices so as to trans
fer all votes of the elector to anfiefal ballot of that kind
usedin the ward in that election. Unless electidiicdls
areselected under s. 7.30 (4) (c) withoeiyard to party

lessthe central counting location is at the county seat and
themunicipal clerk delegates the responsibilitgtmper

vise the location to the county clerk—Exceptfor-any spe
cially-trained-technicians-requiréar the operation-of the
automaticabulating-equipmenttinless electiowfficials
areselected under s. 7.30 (4) (c) withoegard to party

affiliation, the election dicials shall consist in each case

affiliation, the employes at the central counting location,

of at least one election fafial of each of the 2 major

otherthan any speciallyrained technicians who are-re

political parties, whenever fidials of both parties are

quired for the operation of the automatic tabulating

present. The original ballot shall be clearly labeled
“DamagedBallot” and the ballot so producéBuplicate

equipmentshall be equally divided between members of
the 2 major political parties under s. 7.30 (2) (a) and all

Damagedallot”, and each shall bear the same number dutiesperformed by the employssall be by teams cen

which shall be placed thereon liye election dicials,
commencingvith number “1” and continuing consecu
tively for the ballots of that kind in the ward. The election
officials shall initial the “Duplicate DamageHallot”
ballots,and shall placéhem in the container for return of
theballots. The oficials shall place “Damaged Ballot”
ballotsand their envelopes in the “Original Ballots™en
velope.

SecTioN 2. 5.85 (5) of the statutes is amended to
read:

5.85(5) If the municipality haslesignated a central

sistingof an equal number of members of each political
party whenever stiicient persons fromeach party are
available.

SecTioN 4. 6.875 (4) of the statutes is amended to
read:

6.875(4) For the purpose of absentee voting in nurs
ing homes and qualified retiremembmes and qualified
community—basedesidential facilities, thenunicipal
clerkor board of election commissioners of each munici
pality in whichone or more nursing homes or qualified
retirementhomes or qualified community-based fesi

countinglocation to be used to count ballots under s. 7.51 dentialfacilities are located shall appoint at least 2 special

(1), the inspectors shall count and deptst paper bal
lots in the containerThe inspectors shall then place the
slip made out under sub. (4) in the contairiEne inspec
torsshall also place thelly sheet recording the write—in
votesand other votesast on paper ballots, and all other

voting deputies for the municipality in the manner-pre
scribedin s. 7.30 (4). Upoapplication under s. 6.86 (1)
or (2) by one or more qualified electors who are eccu
pantsof such a nursing home or qualified retirement
homeor qualified community—based residential facjlity

ballots,or the record of the votes cast on an electronic the clerk or board of election commissioners shalt dis
voting system where no ballots are distributed to electors, patch2 special voting deputies to visit the home or quali

in the container and shall thereupommediately seal the
containemwith an adhesive seal provided by the munici

fied community—based residential facility for the pur
pose of supervising absentee voting procedure by

pal clerk for the purpose in such manner that the seal occupantsof the homeor qualified community—based

completelycoversthe opening in the contain@nd each
of the inspectors shall sign the seal. The “Defective Bal
lots” envelope, and “Original Ballots” envelope each
shallbe securely sealed and the flap or #medeof of each

residentialfacility. The 2 deputies designated to visit
eachnursing homeor qualified retirement home and
qualified community—based residentitcility shall be
affiliated with different politicalparties whenever depu

signed by the inspectors and returned to the central-counttiesrepresenting diérent parties are available. Nomina

ing location with the box for return dghe ballots, en
closedballots and returns.Thereupon, the municipal

clerk or 2 of the election @tials,-of differentpolitical
partieswhenever-dicials—of both-parties-arpresent,
shallforthwith and by the most diremtute transport the
containerand envelopes to the central countiocation
designated by the municipal clerk. Unless electidin of
cialsare selected under s. 7.30 (4)\dthout regard to
party affiliation, the election dicials shall consist in
eachcase of aleast one election fidial of each of the 2
major political parties, wheneverfifials of both parties

arepresent.

tionsfor deputy positions-shathaybe submitted by the

2 recognized political parties whose candidates for gov
ernoror president received the greatest numbers of votes
in the municipality at the most recent general election.
Thedeputies shall be specially appointed to carry out du
tiesunder this section for the period specified iii.80

(6) (a). The clerk or board of election commissioners
may revoke an appointment at any time. No individual
who is employed or retained, or within the 2 years pre
ceding appointment has been employed or retainad at
nursing home or qualified retirement home or qualified
community—basedesidential facility in the municipal
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ity, or any member dhe immediate family of such anrin 7.30(4) (c) For so long as nominees are made avail
dividual as defined in s. 19.42 (7), may be appointed to ableby the politicalparties under this section, appeint
serveas a deputy mentsmay be made only from the lists of submitted nom
SecTion 5. 7.30 (1) and (2) (b) and (c) of the statutes inees. If the lists are not submitted by November 30 of
areamended to read: theyear in which appointments aebe made, the board
7.30(1) NumBer. There shall be inspectors for each  of election commissioners shall appoint, or the mayor
polling place at each election. In municipalities where presidenbr chairperson of a municipality shall nominate
voting machines are used, the municipal governing body qualified persons whose names have not been submitted.
may reduce the number of inspectors to 5. A municipal If an insuficient number of nominees appears on the lists
governingbody may provide for the appointment of addi  asof November 30, the board of electioommissioners
tional inspectors whenever more than one voting ma shallsimilarly appoint, or the mayopresident or chair
chineis used or wards are combined under s. 5.15 (6) (b).person shall similarly nominate $iafent individuals to
A municipal governing body may provide by ordinance fill the remaining vacanmestan@metahsappem%ed
for the selection of alternatefizials orthe selection of
2 sets of diicials to work at diferent times on election
day. Additional Unless dficials are appointed without
regardto party diliation under sub. (4) (c), additionaf-
ficials shall be appointed in such a manner that the total
numberof officials is an odd number and the predemi
nantparty under sub. (2) is representecbhg more di- to-appoint-an-dicial-who-is—afiliated-with-the repre
cial than the other party sentedparty Any appointment which is madieie to the
(2) (b) When a vacancy occurs, the-appointment lack of availability of names submitted under.fa) may
cancyshall be filledby appointment ofthe municipal be made without regard to partyfiliition.
clerk._The vacancy shall be filleflom the remaining SecTion 8. 7.30 (4) (d) of the statutes is amended
namesnthe lists submitted under sub. (4) or from addi read:
tional names submitted by the chairperson of the county ~ 7.30(4) (d) A party committeer aldermanic district
party committee of the appropriate party under sub. (4) or village committeeman or committeewoman under s.
whenevemames are submitted under sub. (4) (f}he 8.17may submit additional names for inclusion in its list
vacancyis due to candidacgickness or any othegmpao of nominations under this section at any time.—\Whenever
rary cause, thappointmenshall be a temporary appeint  thereare-no-available-names-on-any list; the board-of elec
mentand efective only for-thatheelection at which the  tion-commissioners-or-the maygresident-orchairman
temporarywacancy occursThe same qualifications shall ofthe-municipality shall so-notify the chairman-of the ap

berequired,-bubf persons who filllacanciesVacancies .
may be filled in cases of engency or because of time district-or-village-committeeman-or-committeewoman
limitations by a person from another aldermanic district unders.-8.17for the purpose of filling vacancies that oc
or ward within the municipality-so-the-properbalanfe  cur during a term of dice. Howevey an appointment

partyrepresentationis-maintained needat no time be delayed because of the lack of -avail
(c) The governing bodgf any municipality may re ability of party nominees.
quire all persons-named-on-the party listsgervingas SecTiOoN 9. 7.51 (4) (a) of the statutésamended to

election oficials to prove their ability to read and write read:
Englishand to have a general knowledge of the election ~ 7.51(4) (&) The tally sheets shall state the total hum
laws. Examinations may be given to prove the qualifica berof votes cast for eachfafe and for each individual

tionscan be met. receivingvotes for that dice, whether onot the individ
SecTioN 6. 7.30 (4) (a) of the statutésamended to  ual’'s name appears on the ballatd shall state the vote
read: for and against each propositieoted on. Upon comple

7.30(4) (a) Except in cities where there is a board of tion of the tallysheets, the inspectors shall immediately
electioncommissioners, the mayaresident or board completeinspectors’ statements in duplicate. The in
chairpersorof each municipality shall nominate to the spectorsshall state the excesy which the number of
governingbody no later than their last regular meeting in ballotsexceeds the number of electors voting as shown
Decemberof each even—numbered year the necessaryby the poll or registration list, if anyand shall state the
electionofficials for each-election-wangolling place If numberof the last elector as shown by the registration or

no regular meeting is scheduled, the mapoesidenbr poll lists. At least 3nspectors, including the chief-in
chairpersorshall call a special meeting for the purpose of spectorand, unless electionfafials are appointed under
consideringnominationsno later than December 31. s.7.30(4) (c) without regard to partyfdfation, at least

SecTioN 7. 7.30 (4) (c) of the statutésamended to  oneinspector representirgach political partyshall then
read: certify to the correctnesef the statements and tally
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sheetsand sign their names. All other electioficéls 60.24 (3) (a) Nominate_individuals for service as
assistingwith the tally shall also certify to the correctness electionofficials whento the town board whenevtre
of the tally sheets. When tkedly is complete, the inspec  town board disapproves the nominee of a party commit
tors shall publicly announce the results from the state teeunder s. 7.30 (4){(b) @nd the names of additional
ments. nomineesare not available

SecTion 10. 60.24 (3) (a) of thetatutes is amended
to read:




